ABBREVIATIONS

ADJ. ADJUSTABLE

AF.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR

(D) DEMOLISH

DN. DOWN

D.S. DOWN SPOUT

(E) EXISTING

EL. ELEVATION

E.T.R. EXISTING TO REMAIN

E.P. ELECTRIC PANEL

F.F.E. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
MIN. CLR. MINIMUM REQUIRED
CLEARANCE

(N) NEW

N/A NOT APPLICABLE

N.L.C. NOT IN CONTRACT

N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

T.B.D. TO BE DETERMINED
T.0.C. TOP OF CURB

T.OF. TOP OF FLOOR

T.O.P. TOP OF PLATE

T.S. TOP OF SLAB

F.G. FINISH GRADE

U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
u/s UNDER SIDE

V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD

W/ WITH

w.L.C. WALK IN CLOSET

SYMBOLS

&

w1

N

PREVAILING SETBACKS

#1896 RISING GLEN DR ¥
APN : 5561-023-044 0] -
LOT FRONTAGE: 46.2' \

#1892 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-023-045
LOT FRONTAGE: 68.0'

02

NG GLEN DR

APN : 5561-023.027

LOT FRONTAGE: 197.4'

#5520 RI

05

¥IBIO RISING GLEN DR
APN » SNGI23RD

>
Ns-

#8000 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-023-040

/ RD

LOT FRONTAGE: 1010/

#262 RISING GLEN DR |# "

APN:

#1850 RISING GLEN DR

3561-023-025
LOT FRONTAGE: 238.6' 03

APN : 5561-023-026
LOT FRONTAGE: 260.0"

#1746 RISING GLEN DR |#
APN : 5561-023-004
LOT FRONTAGE: 143.3'

#1130 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-023-003
LOT FRONTAGE: 147.2'

#7186 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-023-002
LOT FRONTAGE: 112.1"

#7100 RISING GLEN DR [#
APN : 5561-023-001 1 1
LOT FRONTAGE: 125.0

PINTO i

#680 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-022-006
LOT FRONTAGE: 112.1°

ot

#1688 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-022-005
LOT FRONTAGE: 112.6'

#1654 RISING GLEN DR
APN : 5561-022-004
LOT FRONTAGE: 130.3'

#l644 RISING GLEN DR |#

APN : 5561-022-003 1 5
LOT FRONTAGE: 113.7'

#1630 RISING GLEN DR |#
APN : 5561-022-002 1 6
LOT FRONTAGE: 135.0'

#6l6 RISING GLENDR  |#
APN : 5561-022-001 1 7

LOT FRONTAGE: 160.7'

#1600 RISING GLEN DR [#
APN : 5561-002-012 1 8
LOT FRONTAGE: 75.0'

THRAS\’\EP‘ 23
AVE

G

ELEV. LETTER
ELEV. SHEET

BLDG. SECTION NUMBER

BLDG. SECTION SHEET

DETAIL NUMBER
DIRECTION OF DETAIL

DETAIL SHEET

REVISION
/X NUMBER
@% BLDG. HEIGHT
ELEV REFERENCE POINT
(N) DOOR SYMBOL
(SEE SCHEUDLE)
(x) (N) WINDOW SYMBOL
(SEE SCHEDULE)
<(> (N) WALL TYPE
(E) EXISTING TO REMAIN
(N) NEW

ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN
TO BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. NOTE: FANS,
NOT FUCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A
WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL

APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR ALARM:-7.2)
EQUIPPED WITH APPROVED CARBON-
MONOXIDE ALARM.

(SEE SHEET NOTE ON THIS SAME SHEET)

REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS
FOR SPECIFIC SYMBOLS

REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING
AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS FOR SPECIFIC SYMBOLS

LOT COVERAGE

LOT AREA: 21,300 SQ.FT.

\ 100%

7,271 SQ.FT. ——— 34%
STURCTURES 6' ABOVE NAT. GRADE

= Prevailin

Setback Calculator

ity Of Las Angeles , Department Of Buildoing and Safety

=

[sso_Jfes_Tlhes Hialhewe Jheor Tle _Jisllicoo s Tfas ]

Refres ladbs Inches to Feet Conversion Important | Zoning Prevailing Setback

— home MNote Code Information Bulletin
Prevailing

. - , - Setback=15.00 ft

Nol[ Lot Frontage ScihackmNa bclb;lcij:No Lot {meagc Setback : .
EH - == > - Total no of lots entered=18
;JEJ"G‘_L — lL = IE - Total frontage entered=2,350.00 ft
[4][res0_] [5|e20_Jfior4 Tees _Welfero _Tles T« 1 005 of Tomi frontage
l @.1?46 .||1:13,3 |1Es IIE 147.2 277 I entered=940.00 ft
[10][i718_ 23] |||E 1700|125 |[i7s II@I‘!GBD 1121 _|[[269 ]| Nooflots used in the
15][ioes_J[zs TEs Jlffess Jfsos Tlise Jfislfess Qs TR ) cevianonss

E I IQII calculations=1058 fi
psll__JC__IC_Jlesll__ L LWl [ ][] Lesusea

sl Lol L JL__Jfsol__JL__T[__J Lot Fronaee Setback
|| (| 1l 2 || ﬂil Il []l | :iga fﬁfiﬁ

= =0 1 4
5 . | I | | [/ S

il — |0 | I |7 L0 ess 1303

5 | s 1 s s [

Setback range used=7.6 - 17.6 ft
Total frontage used in the

| View Calculations Detail

PLAN
SCALE: 1'=60
* an o B 120
e ™ e —

GRAPHIC SCALE

DATE : APRIL 11, 2016

04-20-20108

DATE

REMOVE POOL

BATH,STORAGE AND

CLOSET

INTERIOR CHANGES REMOVE
TO MASTER BATH LINEN

CONVERT BEDROOM

6 TO GYM

- — — S S—
| ,— CHANGE THE
SLIDER SIZE
o - m
l / REMOVE MUD ROOM AND
BUTLLER'S AND MAKE KITCHEN

= BIGGER I1

NEW DOOR

/N

COVERED PATIO

361SQFT. ———— |

NEW
POOL/
SPA ——

EXISTING
RETAINING
WALL

INTERIOR CHANGES
TO BATH 6

SOW-SUPPLEMENTAL

I\
REMOVE DOOR ||

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

SCOPE OF WORK

SUPPLEMENTAL TO PERMINT # 16010-10001-03973 AND
17030-10000-06993-NO CHANGES TO BUILDING SIZE
REMOVE POOL BATH, STORAGE AND CLOSET

CONVERT BEDROOM 6 TO GYM

INTERIOR CHANGES TO BATH 6

REMOVE MUD ROOM & BUTLLER'S AND MAKE KITCHEN BIGGER
RECONFIGURE THE CLOSET AND BATH INSIDE BEDROOM 4
MAKE BATH 2 BIGGER

CHANGES TO LIVING ROOM SLIDER SIZE

INTERIOR CHANGES TO MASTER BATH

CHANGES TO SOME WINDOW HEIGHTS AND SILLS

MAKE BATH 2
BIGGER

m

N

3

N

SINGLE DOOR |\

INSTEAD OF DOUBLE

DOOR FOR HVAC U\

T
N

RECONFIGURE THE CLOSET
AND BATH IN BEDROOM 4

OJ

OJ

=

|
5,792 SQ.FT.
e ONE STORY [D
SINGLE
FAMILY I
DWELLING !
= 1 C ’7
—L T
Tedl

BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS ( FLOOR AREA)

FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE

COVERED PATIO

PROPOSED TOTAL (SQ.FT.)
5,792 SQ.FT. 5,792 SQ.FT.
446 (-200EXEMPTION) 246 SQ.FT.

ALLOWABLE: 6,950

BELOW MAX
361 SQ.V

7

TOTAL: 6,399 SQ.FT.
BUILDING AREA ANALYSIS (SCHOOL DISTRICT)

(SQ.FT.)
FIRST FLOOR 6,137
TOTAL: 6,137 SQ.FT.

GARAGE FLOOR
AREA 446 SQ.FT.

PROJECT SUMMARY

APPLICABLE CODES: THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH: 2014

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

PIN NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

AS PER MAP

ASSESSOR ID #:

OWNERS:

ZONE:

BLOCK:

LOT:

BASELINE HILLSIDE

ORDINANCE:

BASELINE

MANSIONIZATION

ORDINANCE:

L.A.B.C. & L.A.M.C, 2013 C.B.C. CA.

MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), CA, PLUMBING

CODE (C.P.C.). CA, RESIDENTIAL CODE
(C.R.C..) AND 2014 G.B.C.

1730 N RISING GLEN RD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90069

150B169 1354

LOT 9, TR 20404 IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES,
COUNTY OF L.A. STATE OF CALIFORNIA

REFERENCE M B 588-74/76
5561-023-003

WYSTEIN OPPORTUNITY FUND, LLC
15260 VENTURA BLVD., STE. 2130
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403
RE15-1-H

None

9

YES

NO

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE V

FIRE SPRINKLERS:

LOT AREA:

MAX. HEIGHT:

MAXIMUM

ALLOWABLE SQ.FT.
AS PER SLOPE BAND

ANALYSIS

PLUS 20%

TOTAL MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE SQ.FT.

YES (NFPA 13D MIN.)
21,300 SQ.FT. (AS PER SURVEY)
16'_ 0"

5,792 SQ.FT.

1,158.4 SQ.FT.
OPTION
6,950.4 SQ.FT. ——(5,792 + 1,158.4)

4 Ames

Peterson

INTERNATIONAL
ARCHITECTURE
& INTERIOR DESIGN

190 N.CANON DR.,BEVERLY HILLS, CA

190 N. Canon Drive
Suite # 313
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

310.709.1222

These drawings, specifications, ideas and arrangements presented
thereby are and shall remain the property Ames Peterson, Inc. No part
thereof shall be copied, disclosed to others or used in connection with

any project other than the specific project for which they have been
prepared and developed without the written consent of Ames Peterson,
Inc. Visual contact with these drawings or specifications shall constitute

conclusive evidence of acceptance of these restrictions.

UTILIZING THE UNDER
18' ENVELOPE HEIGHT

INDEX

ARCHITECTURE

A-0.0 COVER SHEET

A-0.1 SURVEY/ TOPO

A-0.2 SLOPE BAND ANALYSIS

A-0.3 GENERAL NOTES

A-0.4 GREEN NOTES

A-0.5 TITLE 24

A-0.6 SOILS REPORT APPROVAL & PLANTER DETAILS
A-0.7 GPI & HILLSIDE REFERRAL FORM
A-0.8 LANDSCAPE AND HYDROZONE
A-1.0 SITE/ ROOF PLAN

A-1.1 DEMO PLAN

A-1.2 WATER DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
A-2.0 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR

A-3.0 PROPOSED NORTH/ SOUTH ELEVATION
A-3.1 PROPOSED EAST / WEST ELEVATIONS
A-4.0 PROPOSED SECTIONS

A-4.1 PROPOSED SECTIONS

A-5.0 DOOR and WINDOW SCHEDULE
A-6.0 ICC REPORTS AND DETAILS
A-6.1 DETAILS

STRUCTURE

S1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
S2 FRAMING PLAN

S3 FRAMING PLAN

S4 FRAMING PLAN

S5 DETAILS

S6 DETAILS

S7 DETAILS

S8 DETAILS

S9 DETAILS

S10 DETAILS

S11 DETAILS

GRADING

GT-1 GRADING COVER SHEET

GP-1 EXISTING HOUSE/ TOPO PLAN
GP-2 GRADING/ DRAINAGE PLAN
GP-3 EROSION CONTROL PLAN

GP-4 GRADING PLAN SECTIONS

GP-5 MITIGATION PLAN

GP-6 EXEMPT/ NON EXEMPT PLAN
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N . A R TS \ A & INTERIOR DESIGN
0 [ 7- K v " v ":? v " : 190 N.CANON DR.,BEVERLY HILLS, CA
[ e s e 34'-6 53" -3 K 6'-0 190 N. Canon Drive
I / fan T e AT T - ‘ Suite # 313
. e 11 _ L L L < 1 oLl Beverly Hills, CA 90210
' ' e DS DS DS - T s/
' o / 7 DS |, (-~
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I / O | | I
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L] ] A 946'- 2 prepared and developed without the written consent of Ames Peterson,
I ot ||, 11 e nclusive oidence o acceptance of ieee restricons.
/ 1/4" SL / AC 04 / conclusive eviden a n ol restrictions.
~ : =
. , . 01 SL. | o o PROJECT DIRECTORY:
' Fe . 0 =
: . COVERED & A A - : 'z DESIGNER:
PATIO 30 ac] 1/4" SL. ¥ © T Ames Peterson Design Studio
I / 114" SL. - . 190 N. Canon Drive Suite 313
h 1 ™ Beverly Hills, CA 90210
: '. — 0 Le - 310.709.1222
. ; F.P. .
D .
T - ] - o CLIENT:
- N S /4" SL
x . © g
L . .
T m
g_: I (@) =
L
oS 06 33'-101/2"
Yo
Qe - _i
J - ‘ e 1 » } ROOF OVERH
] B - - F7 - - - - - 27'77 - X X 1 1 I i
/ . z_v 1/4" SL. . T
3 |
" | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
(N) POOL 1/4" SL. l . 5
e s (NpSPA S IRRBRL e O T ey o — e Lotfi & Associates
. 11949 W. Jefferson Blvd.Suite101
Culver City, CA 90230
/ 310.795.1248
NOTE: Lic # 49359 (exp. 9/30/16)
: PROJECT WITH NEW LANDSCAPE AREAS OF 500 SQ.FT. OR
' MORE ARE SUBJECT TO THE 2015 MODEL WATER EFFICIENT TITLE 24
/ ‘1 ;5 LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE (MWELO). NEWTON ENERGY
. |
 — DS o | oS BUILDING ON SITE WITH 500 SQ.FT. OR MORE OF CUMULATIVE 310.375.2699 ,
' | i l ‘1 “““ LANDSCAPE AREA SHALL HAVE SEPERATE METERS OR newtonsenergy@gmail.com
' | | ' [os SUBMETERS FOR OUTDOOR WATER USE.
. | | . I I 17
F | | 7 | | A 4" THICK BASE OF 1/2" OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL
/ \ | - a4 » ‘ ‘ : i | BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROPOSED SLAB ON GRADE
| = : 5 A : | | Y i i B CONSTRUCTION.
. p : = ‘ ! | | \\
i . - : - S b B .
— ' o)e] L \ &
A o B8 o 12 . /
-~ I
N + o1 o 174" SL & N KEYNOTES
- ’ O ! P
s N } } - Q TORCH DOWN ROOFING ESR 2018 (see sheet
' —~~— . | | — ' 01 | A-6.0 detail #1 and ICC report)
' - ~ i i SEE CLASS 'A' ROOFING NOTE BELOW
-\ . | | 02 | (E) RETAINING WALL TO REMAIN (UNDER
i ‘ 1/4" SL. PERMIT #16020-10000-02949 )
~ '. i i 03 | NEW POOL AND SPA
L) - | |
. 04 | A/C UNIT EQUIPMENT
"~ j
o) 05 | 250 SQ. FT AREA FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANELS
\ 3
TN~ 06 | EXISTING NATIVE LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN UNTOUCHED
=~ 07 | PERMEABLE PAVERS
08 | (N) LANDSCAPE

SKYLIGHT ESR 2415 (see sheet A-6.0 for ICC

09 report and details)

10 | 18" HIGH GARDEN WALL
Project Address & Owners:

Residence
1730 N. RISING GLEN ROAD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90069

11 | PLANTERS (SEE SPECS ON SHEET A-1.2)

PATHWAY FOR ROUTING PLUMBING FROM
12 | SOLAR ZONE TO THE MAIN SERVICE PANEL @

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" ~.. " GARAGE
—~. 13 | SOLAR PANEL SERVICE WALKWAY
® - DATE : BENCHMARK:
14 | IRRIGATION CONTROL
15 | HARDSCAPE MATERIAL WITH AN INITIAL SOLAR
REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.30 10/05/2017 RTI SET
16 | THREE ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES 7'-6 X 15'-0"
# 11/07 /2017 SUPPLEMENTAL
11/13/2017 4:48:38 PM | DATE PRINTED:

SHEET TITLE :

SITE PLAN

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTES

Add note to plans: “The main electrical service panel

shall have a reserved space to allow for installation of
a double pole circuit breaker for a future solar electric N

For roof slopes > 2:12, the solar zone shall not be |j.
located higher than 3 feet below the ridge and shall not
be located closer than 18-inches to a hip or valley if

1) Roof / Attic vents shall meet the following: (R806.1 , R806.2). The net free ventilation area _
a. Designate on the roof plan solar zone area(s) with total ¢,

shall
not be less than 1/150 of the attic space or 1/300 provided a Class | or Il vapor barrier is area equal to or greater than 250 sq ft. The solar zone
shall be comprised of areas that have no dimension

CLASS 'A' ROOFING SPECIFICATIONS:

ARITHANE SPRAYED FOAM INSULATED ROOF INSTALLED BY MANUFACTURER
APPROVED INSTALLER PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS WITH

installation. The reserved space shall be positioned at

installed on the warm side of ceiling or 1/300 provided at least 50% and not more than 80% of
R32 AVGERAGE INSULATION WALUE. SHALL HAVE SWD URETHANE CEMENTITIOUS

placed on both sides of the hip or valley.

the
required ventilation area must be located at least 3 feet above eave or cornice vents with the %ess than 5 feet and cach area shall not be less than:
balance provided by eave or comice vents. o o i. 80 sq ft for roof areas of 10,000 sq ft or less f.  For roof slopes > 2:12, provide a minimum 3 foot- the opposite (load) end from the input feeder location
Openings shall have corrosion-resistant wire mesh or other approved material with 1/16-in min. il. 160 sq ft for roof areas over 10,000 sq ft. wide clear access pathway (measure from the load or main circuit location and shall be permanently COATING. ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL BE UL-790 (ASTM E-108) CLASS A ROOFING
: . o : : . . - SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH UBC SECTIONS 1501-1510 AND UBC CODE STANDARD SCALE :
b. Forroof S|0P05 # 2l (95 from hOﬂZOI’Ita]), show bearmg wall to the solar zone) to the rldge on all side marked as ‘For Future Solar Electric’.” 15-2. SYSTEM SHALL MEET UL-1256 CONSTRUCTION METHODS #136, #181 AND #206. As Indicated
ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL MEET TAS 114-D STANDARD FOR WIND UPLIFT AND UL-2218
STANDARD IMPACT RESISTANGE. ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL MEET REQUIRED ICC
REVISED AC-12/ASTM C-1209 APPROVAL CRITERIA, FM GLOBAL APPROVAL SHEET NO:

and 1/4" maximum opening.
A min. of 1" airspace shall be provided between insulation and roof sheathing. )
{4.211.4, Energy Code §110.10, LAFD Requirement No.96)

Unvented attic assemblies shall meet all the contidions in Section R806.5

STANDARDS, ENERGY STAR AND CRCC GUIDELINES.
SEE SPECS ON A-6.0

FOR ROOF SLOPES UNDER 2:12 A MIN. 3-YEAR AGED
SOLAR REFLECTANCE AND THERMAL EMMITTANCE OR A
MIN. SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX (SRI) OF AT LEAST 0.20
AND A THERMAL EMMITANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75

of each roof slope where the solar zones are located.
Plans shall indicate a location for inverters and
metering equipment and a pathway for routing from
the solar zone to the main service panel.

Plans shall indicate a pathway for routing of plumbing
from the solar zone to the water-heating system.

that the solar zone is oriented between 110° and 270°

of true north. g.
¢. The solar zone shall be free of obstructions and be

setback at least two times the height of any

obstruction, including but not limited to, vents, h.

A-1.0

2) All insulation materials shall be certified by manufacturer as complying with the California
quality standards for insulation material. Doors and windows between conditioned and

unconditioned space shall be full weather stripped.

chimneys, and equipment.
For roof slopes <2:12, the solar zone shall maintain a i

3 foot wide access pathway (measured from the load
bearing wall to the perimeter of the solar zone) around
the perimeter edges of the roof.

The main service panel shall have a minimum busbar

3)EXTERIOR PORCH CEILINGS / FLOOR PROJECTIONS / UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION, q
rating of 200 amps.

OPEN ROOF EAVES, ENCLOSED ROOF EAVES, ROOF EAVES SOFFITS AND EXPOSED
UNDERSIDE OFF APPENDAGES SHALL HAVE AN EXTRA LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X'

GYPSUM BOARD.
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FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS e
‘g ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR ALARM /N DOWNSPOUTS
TO BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE @ EQUIPPED WITH APPROVED CARBON- \—_’ INSIDE WALLS

OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. NOTE: FANS,
NOT FUCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A
WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL
(SEE NOTE 25, GRN 14 FORM, SHEET A-1.2)

SD MONOXIDE ALARM.

(SEE SHEET NOTE ON THIS SAME SHEET)

REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS
FOR SPECIFIC SYMBOLS

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

d

FL

2.
3.

10.

1.
12.

13.

14.

15.

NEW FRONT DOOR STEPS
PLANTER

(N) FIRE PLACE
(SEE SPECS ON
SHEET A-6.0)

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL

NEW TANKLESS WATER HEATER

GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF AN
APPROVED NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, AND THE
AREA USED TO PARK VEHICLES SHALL BE SLOPED TO
A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY.

PROVIDE ONE 120V AC 20 AMP AND ONE 208/240V 40
AMP, GROUNDED AC OUTLET FOR EACH REQUIRED
ELECTRIC VEHICLE PARKING, OR PROVIDE ELECTRICAL
PANEL CAPACITY FOR ONE 120V AC 20 AMP AND ONE
208/240V AMP, GROUNDED AC OUTLET

DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE TO BE SELF-
CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING, SOLID WOOD NO
LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK OR HAVE A MIN. FIRE
PROTECTION RATING OF 20 MINUTES.

SOIL OR WEATHER BASED CONTROL PANEL FOR IRRIGATION.
BUILDINGS ON SITE WITH 500 SQ. FT OR MORE OF CUMULATIVE
LANDSCAPE AREA SHALL HAVE SEPARATE METERS OR SUBMETERS
FOR OUTDOOR WATER USE.

METAL FRAME TRELLIS ABOVE

LANDSCAPE AREA
NEW GAS METER

EXTRA LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD. AT WALLS
BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE

BASALITE PAVERS. HARDSCAPE MATERIAL WITH INITIAL
SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.30

MAIN SERVICE PANEL LOCATION WITH MIN. BUSBAR RATING OF
200 AMPS. LOCATION FOR INVERTERS AND METERING EQUIPMENT
WITH PATHWAY FOR ROUTING FROM SOLAR ZONE TO MAIN
SERVICE PANEL.

ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN
TO BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. NOTE: FANS,
NOT FUCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A
WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM,
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY
CONTROL

APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR ALARM
EQUIPPED WITH APPROVED CARBON-
MONOXIDE ALARM.

(SEE SHEET NOTE ON THIS SAME SHEET)
REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS
FOR SPECIFIC SYMBOLS

OOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE (F.0.S.), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.

ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR
TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE OF CLEAR OPENING.
ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FINISH.

PROVIDE R-12 EXTERIOR BLANKET FOR HOT WATER HEATER. R-3 INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED
FOR THE FIRST FIVE FEET OF THE WATER HEATER OUTLET PIPE. ALL WATER HEATING AND SPACE
CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT. SHOWER HEADS AND FAUCETS SHALL BE C.E.C. CERTIFIED. ALL STEAM

CONDENSATE RETURN PIPING AND ALL CONTINUOUSLY RECIRCULATING DOMESTIC HEATING OR HOT

WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED PER PLUMBING DIVISION.

ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER AS COMPLYING WITH THE

CALIFORNIA QUALITY STANDARDS FOR INSULATION MATERIAL. DOORS AND WINDOWS BETWEEN
CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE FULL WEATHER-STRIPPED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE, ERECT AND MAINTAIN ALL TEMPORARY BARRIERS AND GUARDS, AND

ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS REQUIRED BY ALL CITY AND STATE REGULATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE WEATHER PROTECTION FOR THE BUILDING AND ITS
CONTENTS DURING THE COURSE OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY POWER POLE AND METER FOR THE DURATION OF THE
WORK. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY LIGHT AS REQUIRED FOR THE DURATION OF THE
WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SANITARY FACILITIES AS TO LEAST IMPACT
NEIGHBORS AND AS DIRECTED BY CITY REGULATIONS.

ALL EXTERIOR WALL ARE ONE HOUR FIRE-RATED WALLS

AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT PER SECTION 903.2.8. THIS
BUILDING AND GARAGE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM,
COMPLYING WITH NFPA-13; THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

PER CBC TABLE 803.9, ALL ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES IN A SPRINKLERED S GROUP SHALL BE
FINISHED IN CLASS C MATERIALS. FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 76 - 200 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPMENT
INDEX 0 - 450 PER 803.1.1.

A FIRE-RETARDANT ROOF COVERING OR ROOF ASSEMBLY THAT IS LISTED AS A CLASS ASSEMBLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 108 OR UL 790 IS REQUIRED. WOOD IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE USED AS
A ROOF COVERING MATERIAL. PROVIDE ROOFING MATERIAL ICC/UL NUMBER. [BH 1505.1]

CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND 2 FT ABOVE ANY PART OF THE BUILDING WITHIN 10 FT. FACTORY-BUILT
CHIMNEYS SHALL TERMINATE 3 FT MINIMUM ABOVE THE ROOF OPENING PENETRATION.

24" CLEAR IN FRONT OF TOILETS AND PROVIDE 15"
MIN. DISTANCE BETWEEN CENTER OF TOILET AND ANY
ADJACENT WALL OR CABINET.

NEW EXHAUST FAN OVER TOILET:

PANASONIC FV-11VQ5 WhisperCeiling Fan-Quiet.

(See specs on A-0.2 and notes on symbol)

FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE
SUPPLY EQUIPMENT

PROVIDE A MIN. 1" LISTED RACEWAY IS INSTALLED FOR
EACH UNIT TO ACCOMODATE A DEDICATED 208/240
VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT.

THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY
TO
INSTALL A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH

CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT 1
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Residence
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INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE.

THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT
DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR
FUTURE EV CHARGING AS EV CAPABLE. THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENT AND
VISIBLY MARKED EV CAPABLE.

THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT
DIRECTORY SHALL INDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR
FUTURE EV CHARGING AS EV CAPABLE. THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENT AND
VISIBLY MARKED EV CAPABLE.

THE GARAGE WALLS ADJOINING A LIVING AREA AND CEILING
TO HAVE AN EXTRA LAYER OF 5/8" GYPSUM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE R302.6

(R302.6)

THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING
DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE
WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED
ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. (R302.7)

DATE : BENCHMARK:
10/05/2017 RTISET
11/07 /2017 SUPPLEMENTAL

11/13/2017 4:48:45 PM | DATE PRINTED:

SHEET TITLE :

PROPOSED FIRST
FLOOR

SCALE : L
As indicated

SHEET NO:
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These drawings, specifications, ideas and arrangements presented
thereby are and shall remain the property Ames Peterson, Inc. No part
thereof shall be copied, disclosed to others or used in connection with

any project other than the specific projec tf r which they have been
prepared and developed without the wri tt onsent of Ames Peterson

Inc. Visual contact with thes d rawings p cifications shall constituté
conclusuve evidence of acceptance of these restrictions.
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CLIENT:

18" HIGH GARDEN WALL
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Camarillo, CA 93012

FRONT (NORTH) ELEVATION ELEVATION KEYNOTES STRUGTURAL ENGINEER:

Lotfi & Associates

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" 01 (ngggreggx_vgoﬁfggggfepm . 11949 W. Jefferson Blvd.Suite101
details) ' Culver City, CA 90230
310.795.1248
02| 16 FEET BUILDING MAXIMUM HEIGHT AS PER Lic # 49359 (exp. 9/30/16)
NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL REQUIREMENT
03| PARAPET WALL TITLE 24
NEWTON ENERGY
04 | DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE SEE SPECS ON A-6.0 310.375.2699

07

newtonsenergy@gmail.com

05| PLANTER. SEE A-1.2 FOR DIAGRAM / DETAILS

06 | LANDSCAPE

07| DOWNSPOUTS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE TITLE 24 FOR ROOF & WALL INSULATION.

< 2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE A MINIMUM
16" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS THROUGH A PERIMETER
WALL OR A MINIMUM 18" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS
THROUGH A FLOOR.

3.IF ADOOR / WINDOW DOES NOT HAVE A LETTER/ NUMBER
IT IS AN EXISTING DOOR / WINDOW TO REMAIN.
SEE DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE @ SHEET A-5.0
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TORCH DOWN ROOFING
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(see sheet A-6.0 for ICC report &

details)

02| 16 FEET BUILDING MAXIMUM HEIGHT AS PER

NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL REQUIREMENT

Inc. Visual contact with thes daww ngs p cifications
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03

04

05

06

07

PARAPET WALL

DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE SEE SPECS ON A-6.0

PLANTER. SEE A-1.2 FOR DIAGRAM / DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

DOWNSPOUTS

DATE : BENCHMARK:
10/05/2017 RTI SET
SUPPLEMENTAL

11/07 /2017

11/13/2017 4:49:09 PM

DATE PRINTED:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE TITLE 24 FOR ROOF & WALL INSULATION.

2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE A MINIMUM
16" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS THROUGH A PERIMETER
WALL OR A MINIMUM 18" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS
THROUGH A FLOOR.

3.IF ADOOR / WINDOW DOES NOT HAVE A LETTER/ NUMBER
IT IS AN EXISTING DOOR / WINDOW TO REMAIN.

SEE DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE @ SHEET A-5.0
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Project Address & Owners:
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(see sheet A-6.0 for ICC report & Residence
detals) 1730 N. RISING GLEN ROAD
02| FIREPLACE (SEE SHEET A-6.0 FOR SPECS) LOS ANGELES, CA 90069
03 PARAPET WALL (see sheet A-6.0 detail #1) DATE : BENCHMARK:
04| POOL UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT
05| SKYLIGHT 10/05/2017 RTI SET
06 | PLANTERS (SEE SHEET A-0.6 FOR DETAILS) ] 11/07 /2017 SUPPLEMENTAL
11/13/2017 4:49:15 PM | DATE PRINTED:
SHEET TITLE :
SECTIONS
GENERAL NOTES:
SCALE : L.
1. SEE TITLE 24 FOR ROOF & WALL INSULATION. As indicated
2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE A MINIMUM SHEET NO:
16" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS THROUGH A PERIMETER
WALL OR A MINIMUM 18" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS
THROUGH A FLOOR.
3. IF A DOOR / WINDOW DOES NOT HAVE A LETTER/ NUMBER A-4 - 0
IT IS AN EXISTING DOOR / WINDOW TO REMAIN.
SEE DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE @ SHEET A-5.0
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SECTION KEYNOTES

01| TORCH DOWN ROOFING
(see sheet A-6.0 for ICC report &

details)
02| FIREPLACE (SEE SHEET A-6.0 FOR SPECS) Project Address & Owners:
03| PARAPET WALL (see sheet A-6.0 detail #1) ReSIdence
1730 N. RISING GLEN ROAD
04| POOL UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT LOS ANGELES, CA 90069
DATE : BENCHMARK:
05| SKYLIGHT
06 | PLANTERS (SEE SHEET A-0.6 FOR DETAILS)
10/05/2017 RTI SET
] 11/07 /2017 SUPPLEMENTAL
11/13/2017 4:49:28 PM | DATE PRINTED:

SHEET TITLE :

SECTIONS
GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE TITLE 24 FOR ROOF & WALL INSULATION.
2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE A MINIMUM

16" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS THROUGH A PERIMETER
WALL OR A MINIMUM 18" X 24" WHEN THE OPENING IS SCALE : o
THROUGH A FLOOR. As indicated

3.IF ADOOR / WINDOW DOES NOT HAVE A LETTER/ NUMBER
IT IS AN EXISTING DOOR / WINDOW TO REMAIN. SHEET NO:

SEE DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE @ SHEET A-5.0
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N These drawings, specifications, ideas and arrangements presented
thereby are and shall remain the property Ames Peterson, Inc. No part
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any project other than the specific project for which they have been
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prepared and developed without the written consent of Ames Peterson,
Inc. Visual contact with these drawings or specifications shall constitute
conclusive evidence of acceptance of these restrictions.
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